Deutsche Post AG

Bonn

- WKN A2G87D -

- ISIN DE000A2G87D4 -

Notification of interest payment for the convertible bonds according to section 49 (2) sentence 1 no. 2 of the *Wertpapierhandelsgesetz* (WpHG – German Securities Trading Act)

On 13 December 2017, Deutsche Post AG, having its registered office in Bonn, has issued convertible bonds with conversion rights into registered no-par-value shares of Deutsche Post AG in the aggregate nominal amount of EUR 1,000,000,000.00.

According to sections 3 (1) and 5 (2) of the Terms and Conditions for the above-mentioned bonds, on 13 December 2024 the company has paid to the bond holders the annual interest rate of 0.05 % on the nominal amount of the bonds due on 13 December 2024 via Clearstream Banking AG through the custodian banks. Paying Agent is Deutsche Bank AG, Frankfurt am Main.

Bonn, December 2024

Deutsche Post AG

The Board of Management